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Government of Andhra Pradesh   

Society for Elimination of Rural Poverty      

2nd Floor, NTR Administrative Block, RTC House,                                 
Vijayawada – 520001,  Andhra Pradesh 

 

________________________________________________________________________ 
Proceedings of the Chief Executive Officer 

Present: Dr. P Krishna Mohan Ph.D. 
 

Proc. No.16022/2/2018-14/SERP/SSU/Claims/2018    Date:04/08/2018 
 

Sub:- 

 

 

SERP - Implementation of Chandranna Bima  - Settlement of Accidental Claims 
by NIA - Funds transfer to concerned Nominee accounts and Refund of Rs 5,000 
to ZS  amounting to Rs 17600000.00/-  – Orders Issued. 

 

Ref:- 
 

Data Updated in the chandranna Bima website by LIC of India. 
 

**** 

 
      New India Assurance has processed the Accidental Death claims under Chandranna 
Bima and transferred the claim amount to the CEO, SERP, AABY SB Account maintaining in 

SBI, Labbipet Branch, Vijayawada duly updating the settled claims details in the 
www.chandrannabima.ap.gov.in. 

 
      Details of claims settled by New India Assurance and transfer of claim              
amount to the CEO, SERP SB Account are as follows; 

 

SINo District MemberID Policy Holder name UTRNumber 
Date of 

Credit 
Amount 

1 Chittoor 440454800791 Talari Nagaraju AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

2 Chittoor 356784900298 A Ganesh AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

3 Chittoor 411488298567 Eswar AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

4 Chittoor 669316619660 T Rosaiah AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

5 Chittoor 814928055424 Somineni Suryakumari AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

6 Chittoor 707980449122 C Mohan AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

7 Chittoor 900657109040 C Jayanthi AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

8 Chittoor 795569207276 SAMMITI RAJA KUMAR AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

9 Chittoor 874323437717 Shek Shahul Ameen AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

10 Chittoor 833989167048 S JNANAPRAKASH AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

11 Chittoor 975227194358 Nambi Krishnaiah AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

12 Chittoor 782439683621 Sakamuri Venkateswarlu AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

13 Chittoor 551148059729 U Janakiram AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

14 Chittoor 699739683687 Pappugiri Nagarjuna AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

15 Chittoor 397344453723 S Basha AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

16 Chittoor 852385774615 K Som Shekar AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

17 Chittoor 316113447374 A Prathap AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

18 Chittoor 943972977310 Tirapati Venkata Bhupati AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

19 Chittoor 247958562393 M Kumar AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

20 EastGodavari 643517120539 Telagareddy Bala Nageswara Rao AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

21 EastGodavari 732288197374 Rajamahendrapu Apparao AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

22 EastGodavari 363260366899 Jonnada Nageswararao AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

23 EastGodavari 205275918243 Nanda laxmi AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

24 EastGodavari 578103961432 Gollapalli Subrahmanyam AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

25 EastGodavari 586717834767 Pethagadi Ratnam AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

26 EastGodavari 299043457705 Pallala Chinnareddy AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

27 Guntur 203820336099 Lakkakula Pullaiah AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

28 Guntur 575252508327 Shaik Mastan Vali AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

29 Guntur 432393614344 Siddila Srinivasarao AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 
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30 Guntur 967315346353 Chevula Rama Rao AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

31 Guntur 257271621225 Salluri Ramesh Babu AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

32 Guntur 983773206921 Bhukya Sankara Nayak AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

33 Guntur 474626123835 Chavali Veeraiah AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

34 Guntur 750896468192 Manika Chinna Esu AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

35 Krishna 962011258002 Mogasala Prasad AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

36 Krishna 244969329097 Kondapalli Lakshmi AXISP00002728696 10/07/2018 200000 

37 Krishna 630357799134 Elike Dornes AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

38 Krishna 527320775681 Thomandru Mariyamma AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

39 Kurnool 260101047553 Ganjilla Thimma Reddy AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

40 Kurnool 629516862003 Nallabothula Ranganna AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

41 Kurnool 349627003091 M.Nadipenna AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

42 Prakasam 906597653284 Urati Venkateswarlu AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

43 Prakasam 858079030420 Chunduri Mariyadasu AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

44 Prakasam 818412460757 Gali Srinivasararao AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

45 Prakasam 206901876320 Kommalapati Sreenivaasrao AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

46 Prakasam 284768915798 Palaparthi Sobha AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

47 Prakasam 292002242903 battula masthan AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

48 Prakasam 221844599433 Mallela Narasimharao AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

49 Prakasam 668870239766 BILLA NAGENDRAM AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

50 Prakasam 731805281832 Nalagamgu Narayanamma AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

51 Prakasam 737154639104 Vemavarapu Abraham AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

52 Prakasam 848018491568 Tammuloori Daniyelu AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

53 Prakasam 695339258111 Mamilla Nagaraju AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

54 Prakasam 498550065690 Medidi Koteswara Rao AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

55 Prakasam 436425761039 Bakkamanthula Lakshmi Narasimha AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

56 S P S Nellore 403283182363 NIDUGANTI VENKATESWARLU AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

57 S P S Nellore 300776252185 VELLANKI KONDAPANAYUDU AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

58 S P S Nellore 279042413096 Komara Krishnaiah AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

59 S P S Nellore 562765868678 TIRLANGI BALAKRISHNA AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

60 Srikakulam 741352644430 Mukku Appalasuri AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

61 Visakhapatnam 537974934609 Sade Dharma Varma AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

62 Visakhapatnam 502779765446 JANAPAREDDI SRINU AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

63 Visakhapatnam 787804021548 Buddiga Lalitha Sai Krishna AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

64 Visakhapatnam 236822652630 pangi Kondababu AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

65 Visakhapatnam 362830410269 Seetha Rajubabu AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

66 Visakhapatnam 413859706651 panasala lovaraju padal AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

67 Visakhapatnam 888939427186 GAVIREDDI JOGA RAO AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

68 Visakhapatnam 598833305636 KORNI RAMANA AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

69 Visakhapatnam 458439652886 Kundrapu Swami Ayyappa AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

70 Visakhapatnam 811168158006 Pilli Venkata Durga Prasad AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

71 Visakhapatnam 927008997746 Satish Kumar Patro AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

72 Visakhapatnam 559483956545 Chevveti Satyanarayana AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

73 Visakhapatnam 943250615998 Rachakonda Simhachalam AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

74 Vizianagaram 453529601725 DUKKA RAMAYYAMMA AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

75 Vizianagaram 455850095058 Kotikalapudi Raghunath Babu AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

76 Vizianagaram 268584500218 MATCHUPALLI SURYANARAYANA AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

77 Vizianagaram 898460920693 BANDARU GOWRAMMA AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

78 Vizianagaram 713497478837 NELLIMARLA APPAMMA AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

79 WestGodavari 265976853921 Dasari Prabhu Dasu AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

80 WestGodavari 411530242140 Burugu Veerraju AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

81 WestGodavari 411503269637 Gopisetti Vijaya Bhaskar AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

82 WestGodavari 869293650265 Bodapati Prasana Kumar AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

83 WestGodavari 264495314767 Gudela Lakshmi AXISP00003075126 12/07/2018 200000 

84 WestGodavari 885717623582 Tati Buchi Raju AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

85 WestGodavari 385999425659 Nandayala Trimurtulu AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

86 WestGodavari 882201570817 Nageti Kondamma AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

87 WestGodavari 648012820721 k viswanadaraddy AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 

88 YSRCuddapah 453362325602 Anna Reddy Abhinav Kumar Reddy AXISP00003524342 17/07/2018 200000 
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The details of the Claims settled by New India Assurance, Nominee Account Particulars 

and the amount to be transferred to Zilla Samkhyas is shown in Annexure 1& Annexure 2 
respectively for transferring the claim amount of Rs. 17595000.00/- through EFMS to the 88 
Nominees Accounts and Rs 5000.00/- to Zilla Samakhyas as reimbursement of Rs 5000 paid 

to nominees as advance. 
 

      In view of the above  sanction is here by accorded for transfer of an amount of Rs. 
17600000.00/- (Rupees  One Crore Seventy Six Lakh  only) to 88  Nominees  as per the 
Annexure 1 &Annexure 2 enclosed through EFMS from the funds available in  A/c No: 

37028084613   SBI ,Patamatalanka branch . 
 

 
Sd/- P Krishna Mohan 
Chief Executive Officer 

 
To The DDO, SERP 

Copy to TCS EFMS team with a request to prepare the file in EFMS format and send the same 
to SBI, Patamatalanka. 

Copy to The Manager, SBI Patamatalanka with a request to transfer the amounts to the 
Accounts as per the file submitted by TCS. 
Copy to Zilla Samakhyas. 
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1 Chittoor 247958562393 M Kumar Shivamma S 190210100085910 Andhra Bank ANDB0001902 200000.00 

2 Chittoor 316113447374 A Prathap A Sreedevi 32708001731 State Bank of India SBIN0001901 200000.00 

3 Chittoor 356784900298 A Ganesh A Vendamma 50016227252 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

4 Chittoor 397344453723 S Basha S Mubasheera 37271719023 State Bank of India SBIN0015099 200000.00 

5 Chittoor 411488298567 Eswar Yasodamma 50003135636 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

6 Chittoor 440454800791 Talari Nagaraju Talari Gangulamma 50000069720 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

7 Chittoor 551148059729 U Janakiram U Revathi 190110100095801 Andhra Bank ANDB0001901 200000.00 

8 Chittoor 669316619660 T Rosaiah T Sreenivasulu 103210100064467 Andhra Bank ANDB0001032 200000.00 

9 Chittoor 699739683687 Pappugiri Nagarjuna Pappugiri Anjaiah 070001000016193 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0000700 200000.00 

10 Chittoor 707980449122 C Mohan C Sujatha 30500177679 State Bank of India SBIN0001491 200000.00 

11 Chittoor 782439683621 
Sakamuri 

Venkateswarlu 
S Sujatha 867110510002445 Bank of India BKID0008671 200000.00 

12 Chittoor 795569207276 SAMMITI RAJA KUMAR SAMMITI THIPPARAJU 591985980 Indian Bank IDIB000B032 200000.00 

13 Chittoor 814928055424 Somineni Suryakumari Somineni Khushal Sai 081710100208344 Andhra Bank ANDB0000817 200000.00 

14 Chittoor 833989167048 S JNANAPRAKASH P Muragamma 6061914443 Indian Bank IDIB000N050 200000.00 

15 Chittoor 852385774615 K Som Shekar Kuncham Nagaraju 93539838 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

16 Chittoor 874323437717 Shek Shahul Ameen Shek Shakeera 32372200010538 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003237 200000.00 

17 Chittoor 900657109040 C Jayanthi B Chakravathi 6294628026 Indian Bank IDIB000K058 200000.00 

18 Chittoor 943972977310 
Tirapati Venkata 

Bhupati 
T Nagamma 32919886373 State Bank of India SBIN0002803 200000.00 

19 Chittoor 975227194358 Nambi Krishnaiah NAMBI Desaiah 88640165 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

20 EastGodavari 205275918243 Nanda laxmi Nanda cenkatrao 3213779742 Central Bank of India CBIN0283001 200000.00 

21 EastGodavari 299043457705 Pallala Chinnareddy Pallala Chinammi 37754208000 State Bank of India SBIN0016870 200000.00 

22 EastGodavari 363260366899 Jonnada Nageswararao Jonnada Lakshmi 1430169000005627 Karur Vysya Bank KVBL0001430 200000.00 

23 EastGodavari 578103961432 
Gollapalli 

Subrahmanyam 
Gollapalli Ramya Kumari 2800101008283 Canara Bank CNRB0002800 200000.00 

24 EastGodavari 586717834767 Pethagadi Ratnam Pedagadi Krishna 056110100038994 Andhra Bank ANDB0000561 200000.00 

25 EastGodavari 643517120539 
Telagareddy Bala 
Nageswara Rao 

Telagareddy Satyavathi 407101010001722 Vijaya Bank VIJB0004071 200000.00 

26 EastGodavari 732288197374 
Rajamahendrapu 

Apparao 
Rajamahendrapu Manga 028310100079177 Andhra Bank ANDB0000283 200000.00 

27 Guntur 203820336099 Lakkakula Pullaiah Lakkakula Kistamma 11546086486 State Bank of India SBIN0005641 200000.00 

28 Guntur 257271621225 Salluri Ramesh Babu Salluri Papa 087910100071786 Andhra Bank ANDB0000879 200000.00 

29 Guntur 432393614344 Siddila Srinivasarao Siddala Venkayamma 702610011006431 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0007999 200000.00 

30 Guntur 474626123835 Chavali Veeraiah Chavali Chandrika 703710031013611 Chaitanya Godavari ANDB0007999 200000.00 
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Grameen Bank 

31 Guntur 575252508327 Shaik Mastan Vali Shaik Malin 32077189998 State Bank of India SBIN0003726 200000.00 

32 Guntur 750896468192 Manika Chinna Esu Manika Adilakshmi 060710100140305 Andhra Bank ANDB0000607 200000.00 

33 Guntur 967315346353 Chevula Rama Rao Chevula Param Kusam 33591301703 State Bank of India SBIN0001952 195000.00 

34 Guntur 983773206921 Bhukya Sankara Nayak Bhukya Anjammabai 049810100121744 Andhra Bank ANDB0000498 200000.00 

35 Krishna 244969329097 Kondapalli Lakshmi Kondapalli Nageswara Rao 229910100044153 Andhra Bank ANDB0002299 200000.00 

36 Krishna 527320775681 Thomandru Mariyamma Thomandru Bujji 087710100076505 Andhra Bank ANDB0000877 200000.00 

37 Krishna 630357799134 Elike Dornes Elike Ranikumari 93145051 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

38 Krishna 962011258002 Mogasala Prasad Mogasala Kumari 000310021002887 Andhra Bank ANDB0000003 200000.00 

39 Kurnool 260101047553 Ganjilla Thimma Reddy PATIL KRISHNAVENAMMA 19099536515 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003047 200000.00 

40 Kurnool 349627003091 M.Nadipenna M.Gokaramma 406001011006007 Vijaya Bank VIJB0004060 200000.00 

41 Kurnool 629516862003 Nallabothula Ranganna KALLUBANDI. LINGAMMA 91038220335 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003028 200000.00 

42 Prakasam 206901876320 
Kommalapati 
Sreenivaasrao 

Kommalapati Karunamma 91041870729 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0005214 200000.00 

43 Prakasam 221844599433 Mallela Narasimharao Mallela Suseela 007810100046382 Andhra Bank ANDB0000078 200000.00 

44 Prakasam 284768915798 Palaparthi Sobha Palaparthi Venkateswarlu 082122010009934 DCCB APBL0008021 200000.00 

45 Prakasam 292002242903 battula masthan battula ravindra 91092990467 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0002054 200000.00 

46 Prakasam 436425761039 
Bakkamanthula Lakshmi 

Narasimha 
Bakkamunthala Danamma 36912200057975 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003691 200000.00 

47 Prakasam 498550065690 Medidi Koteswara Rao Medidi Kondamma 36912200033838 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003691 200000.00 

48 Prakasam 668870239766 BILLA NAGENDRAM BILLA MOHANA RAO 446335145 Indian Bank IDIB000O002 200000.00 

49 Prakasam 695339258111 Mamilla Nagaraju Mundla Sirisha 91092387708 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0005088 200000.00 

50 Prakasam 731805281832 
Nalagamgu 

Narayanamma 
Nalagamgu Greeshma 37255581569 State Bank of India SBIN0004916 200000.00 

51 Prakasam 737154639104 Vemavarapu Abraham Vemavarapu Sarala 033610011021840 Andhra Bank ANDB0000336 200000.00 

52 Prakasam 818412460757 Gali Srinivasararao Gali Sunitha 37112200021028 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003711 200000.00 

53 Prakasam 848018491568 Tammuloori Daniyelu Tammuloori Aruna 330802010032754 Union Bank of India UBIN0533084 200000.00 

54 Prakasam 858079030420 Chunduri Mariyadasu Chunduri Mounika 62504148309 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0020367 200000.00 

55 Prakasam 906597653284 Urati Venkateswarlu Urati Narayanamma 233901000006718 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0002339 200000.00 

56 S P S Nellore 279042413096 Komara Krishnaiah 
Komara Venkata 

Sheshamma 
385702010008004 Union Bank of India UBIN0538574 200000.00 

57 S P S Nellore 300776252185 VELLANKI VELLANKI SESHAMMA 31714630410 State Bank of India SBIN0000858 200000.00 
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KONDAPANAYUDU 

58 S P S Nellore 403283182363 
NIDUGANTI 

VENKATESWARLU 
NIDUGANTI PADMAMMA 34962210013806 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003496 200000.00 

59 S P S Nellore 562765868678 
TIRLANGI 

BALAKRISHNA 
SINGUPARAPA 
LEELAVATHI 

34622010047634 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003462 200000.00 

60 Srikakulam 741352644430 Mukku Appalasuri Mukku Paidiyya 35713032966 State Bank of India SBIN0014268 200000.00 

61 Visakhapatnam 236822652630 pangi Kondababu 
PANGI CHANDRA 

SEKHKAR 
743002010005393 Union Bank of India UBIN0574309 200000.00 

62 Visakhapatnam 362830410269 Seetha Rajubabu SEETHA BEEMARAJU 35718826932 State Bank of India SBIN0005364 200000.00 

63 Visakhapatnam 413859706651 panasala lovaraju padal panasala saraswathi 6502095434 Indian Bank IDIB000S072 200000.00 

64 Visakhapatnam 458439652886 
Kundrapu Swami 

Ayyappa 
Kundrapu Shankarao 31975364356 State Bank of India SBIN0002792 200000.00 

65 Visakhapatnam 502779765446 JANAPAREDDI SRINU JANAPAREDDI AMMAJI 109001000015572 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0001090 200000.00 

66 Visakhapatnam 537974934609 Sade Dharma Varma Sade Vijaya Kumari 73003722523 AP Grameen Vikas bank SBIN0RRAPGB 200000.00 

67 Visakhapatnam 559483956545 Chevveti Satyanarayana Chevveti Durgamma 33901425427 State Bank of India SBIN0017310 200000.00 

68 Visakhapatnam 598833305636 KORNI RAMANA Korni Laxmi 73143032787 AP Grameen Vikas bank SBIN0RRAPGB 200000.00 

69 Visakhapatnam 787804021548 
Buddiga Lalitha Sai 

Krishna 
Buddiga Krishnaveni 32799697923 State Bank of India SBIN0002704 200000.00 

70 Visakhapatnam 811168158006 
Pilli Venkata Durga 

Prasad 
Pilli Durga Hema Pradeep 50445266485 Allahabad Bank ALLAO212021 200000.00 

71 Visakhapatnam 888939427186 GAVIREDDI JOGA RAO GAVIREDDI RAJESWARI 73101571285 AP Grameen Vikas bank SBIN0RRAPGB 200000.00 

72 Visakhapatnam 927008997746 Satish Kumar Patro Krishnaveni Patro 568410110002326 Bank of India BKID0005684 200000.00 

73 Visakhapatnam 943250615998 
Rachakonda 
Simhachalam 

Rachakonda Indira 37718971522 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0020573 200000.00 

74 Vizianagaram 268584500218 
MATCHUPALLI 

SURYANARAYANA 
Mutchupalli Ramu 62300975918 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0021288 200000.00 

75 Vizianagaram 453529601725 DUKKA RAMAYYAMMA DUKKA BANGARAPPADU 094801000026965 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0000948 200000.00 

76 Vizianagaram 455850095058 
Kotikalapudi Raghunath 

Babu 
Kotikalapudi Naga Mallika 014110100031159 Andhra Bank ANDB0000141 200000.00 

77 Vizianagaram 713497478837 NELLIMARLA APPAMMA NELLIMARLA ATCHANNA 34208407666 State Bank of India SBIN0003254 200000.00 

78 Vizianagaram 898460920693 BANDARU GOWRAMMA BANDARU SWAMINAIDU 32557682152 State Bank of India SBIN0008298 200000.00 

79 WestGodavari 264495314767 Gudela Lakshmi Gudela Nagamani 045410011011176 Andhra Bank ANDB0000454 200000.00 

80 WestGodavari 265976853921 Dasari Prabhu Dasu Dasari Raja Kumari 025210100065572 Andhra Bank ANDB0000252 200000.00 

81 WestGodavari 385999425659 Nandayala Trimurtulu Nandayala Rani 130210100050127 Andhra Bank ANDB0001302 200000.00 

82 WestGodavari 411503269637 Gopisetti Vijaya Bhaskar Gopisetti Varalakshmi 20184464190 State Bank of India SBIN0001437 200000.00 

83 WestGodavari 411530242140 Burugu Veerraju Burugu Nagadurga 329502011005943 Union Bank of India UBIN0532959 200000.00 
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84 WestGodavari 648012820721 k viswanadaraddy k vimala 73143511294 AP Grameen Vikas bank SBIN0RRAPGB 200000.00 

85 WestGodavari 869293650265 
Bodapati Prasana 

Kumar 
Bodapati Durga Bhavani 20239070013 State Bank of India SBIN0000892 200000.00 

86 WestGodavari 882201570817 Nageti Kondamma Nageti Srinu 37312503702 State Bank of India SBIN0021665 200000.00 

87 WestGodavari 885717623582 Tati Buchi Raju Tati Baby Nikhitha 35710595503 State Bank of India SBIN0000778 200000.00 

88 YSRCuddapah 453362325602 
Anna Reddy Abhinav 

Kumar Reddy 
Anna Reddy Venkata 

Krishn 
13702041006518 

Oriential Bank of 
Commerce 

ORBC0101370 200000.00 
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No.O

f 
claim

s 
 

1 
Zilla Samakhya Guntur 
Indira Jeevita Beema 

Padakam 

100710011301944 
ANDHRA 

BANK 
GUNTUR MEDICAL 

COLLEGE 
ANDB0001007 5000.00 1 

 


